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ранг фамилия и имя спорт.орг. д.р. разряд, тренер

1 КНЫШ Олег СШОР КОМЕТА, ЦСКА 7/12/1997 МС Камалетдинов И. Р., Быстров В. Н., Степанова 
2 КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕР 9/8/2004 КМС Степанова С. А.
3 СЕМЕНОВ Давид ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕР 24/10/2002 КМС Алибеков Е. А., Степанова С. А.
3 ТЕРЕХИН Владимир СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 2/11/1989 КМС Шустиков Г. Б.
5 ДМИТРИЕВ Василий СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНС 12/9/2003 КМС Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.
6 СПИРИН Михаил УОР №1, ЦФКИС НАРВ 30/3/2000 МС Никитин Г. В.
7 КОЗАК Артем ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕР 10/3/2006 I разря Степанова С. А.
8 КИМ Анатолий КШВСМ 2/6/2000 КМС Иванов В. Г., Омельченко Т. А., Иванова С. Ю.
9 ОХАПКИН Всеволод ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ, СП 27/5/1987 МС Солодко С. И.

10 МИТНИКОВ Роман КШВСМ, ФОРТ 10/1/2003 КМС Неелова М. Л., Иванова С. Ю., Иванов В. Г.
11 ПРОСВИРНИН Дмитри ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕР 21/3/2001 МС Степанова С. А.
12 ВЛАСОВ Богдан ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 22/4/2002 КМС Солодко С. И., Ремизов В. А.
13 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 2/4/2005 КМС Быстров В. Н., Никифоров М. А.
14 ШАРМА Девен СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНС 23/5/2004 КМС Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.
15 САПРЫГИН Максим СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 13/2/2006 I разря Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.
16 БОХОНЧИК Игорь ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕР 30/6/2006 II разр Гуров Д. Г., Степанова С. А.
17 БЕБЧУК Андрей СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНС 7/7/2004 КМС Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.
18 КАПРИ Сергей КШВСМ 6/1/2006 II разр Любенский А. Н.
19 ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ Андре СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНС 15/12/2003 КМС Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.
20 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕТА 22/4/2007 I разря Руденков И. Б., Виноградова А. Ю.
21 ЛЮБЕНСКИЙ Алексан СПАРТАК, ФФСПБ 13/6/1986 МС Любенский Н. А., Соловьева В. К.
22 МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 12/6/2007 II разр Иванов В. Г., Солодко С. И., Ремизов В. А.
23 ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий КШВСМ, ФОРТ 6/8/2007 II разр Неелова М. Л., Иванова Е. В.
24 ЛЕОНОВ Никита СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНС 23/10/2004 I разря Коваленко А. Д., Толкачев Г. А.
25 КРИКУНОВ Олег ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 17/9/2004 II разр Коломиец А. В., Леонов К. Н.
25 НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил КШВСМ 21/11/2006 I разря Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
25 РУМЯНЦЕВ Владислав СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 17/4/2002 КМС Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.
28 РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 27/6/2006 II разр Ахрамович В. В., Солодко С. И., Ремизов В. А.

29 ПИСАРЕВ Елисей КШВСМ 26/6/2008 II разр Любенский А. Н.
30 БЕЛОУСОВ Алексей КШВСМ 29/3/2007 III разр Шатов И. О., Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
31 СТЕПАНОВ Захар КШВСМ 15/6/2002 КМС Дуняшев Е. К., Иванова С. Ю., Иванов В. Г.
32 ИСАЕВ Константин СПАРТАК 15/1/1990 МС Толкачев Г. А.
33 КОВАЛЕВ Данила КШВСМ 18/4/2003 I разря Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
34 ТИМОФЕЕВ Даниил ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-ПЕТЕР 16/12/2004 II разр Гуров Д. Г., Степанова С. А.
35 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Иван КШВСМ 3/8/2006 I разря Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
36 ДАГАЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕТА 4/4/2008 II разр Руденков И. Б., Виноградова А. Ю.
37 АБРАМЕНКО Яков КШВСМ 20/10/2006 II разр Любенский А. Н.
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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у.

КОВАЛЕВ Данила КШВСМ  4  3  3  2  4 0.000 -9 16
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕТА  V  2  3  V V3 0.600 -2 18
БЕБЧУК Андрей СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  V  4  3  V 0.600 3 22
КНЫШ Олег СШОР КОМЕТА, Ц  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 25
ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий КШВСМ, ФОРТ  V  4  V  3  1 0.400 -2 18
МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  2  4  1  V 0.400 -1 17

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у.

НЕЖЕВЕНКО Михаил КШВСМ  V  2  4  V  1 0.400 -4 17
БЕЛОУСОВ Алексей КШВСМ  3  1  2  V  1 0.200 -11 12
СЕМЕНОВ Давид ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-П  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 25
ШАРМА Девен СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  V  2  V  3 0.600 0 20
ТИМОФЕЕВ Даниил ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-П  3  3  4  4  0 0.000 -11 14
СПИРИН Михаил УОР №1, ЦФКИС Н  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 14 24

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у.

АБРАМЕНКО Яков КШВСМ  2  3  0  3  0 0.000 -16 8
СТЕПАНОВ Захар КШВСМ  V  0  0  3  0 0.200 -14 8
ДМИТРИЕВ Василий СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25
ПРОСВИРНИН Дмитрий ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-П  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 12 22
КРИКУНОВ Олег ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  2  2  3 0.400 -4 17
ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СШОР ВЫБОРГСК V4  V  4  3  V 0.600 8 21

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у.

САПРЫГИН Максим СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  V  V  1  2  V 0.600 -2 18
ДАГАЕВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕТА  4  3  0  3  1 0.000 -13 11
ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ Андрей СШОР №3 КАЛИН  2  V  V  V  3 0.600 2 20
КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-П  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 10 21
ЛЮБЕНСКИЙ Александр СПАРТАК, ФФСПБ  V V4  4  3  4 0.400 0 20
КАПРИ Сергей КШВСМ  4  V  V  2  V 0.600 3 21

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у.

ТЕРЕХИН Владимир СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  V  3  3  V  4  V 0.500 3 25
ИСАЕВ Константин СПАРТАК  3  V  4  3  2  3 0.167 -9 20
БОХОНЧИК Игорь ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-П  V  4  V  V  3  4 0.500 3 26
ОХАПКИН Всеволод ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ V4  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 9 27
ПИСАРЕВ Елисей КШВСМ  2  V  2  2  3  V 0.333 -6 19
МИТНИКОВ Роман КШВСМ, ФОРТ  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 6 27
РАЗИНЬКОВ Тимофей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  3  V  V  2  2  4 0.333 -6 21

Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у.

ГРИГОРЬЕВ Иван КШВСМ  2  3  4  3  1 0.000 -12 13
КИМ Анатолий КШВСМ  V  V  4  V  4 0.600 5 23
РУМЯНЦЕВ Владислав СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  V  2  V  4  1 0.400 -4 17
КОЗАК Артем ЦСКА Г. САНКТ-П  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 7 23
ЛЕОНОВ Никита СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  4  V  3  1 0.400 -4 18
ВЛАСОВ Богдан ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  0  V 0.800 8 20
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ДМИТРИЕВ Васи СПБ 1.000 14 25 квалифицированных
2 СЕМЕНОВ Давид СПБ 1.000 12 25 квалифицированных
3 КНЫШ Олег СПБ 1.000 11 25 квалифицированных
4 ОХАПКИН Всево СПБ 0.833 9 27 квалифицированных
5 МИТНИКОВ Ром СПБ 0.833 6 27 квалифицированных
6 СПИРИН Михаил СПБ 0.800 14 24 квалифицированных
7 ПРОСВИРНИН Д СПБ 0.800 12 22 квалифицированных
8 КУЗЬМИНОВ Ег СПБ 0.800 10 21 квалифицированных
9 ВЛАСОВ Богдан СПБ 0.800 8 20 квалифицированных

10 КОЗАК Артем СПБ 0.800 7 23 квалифицированных
11 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алек СПБ 0.600 8 21 квалифицированных
12 КИМ Анатолий СПБ 0.600 5 23 квалифицированных
13 БЕБЧУК Андрей СПБ 0.600 3 22 квалифицированных
14 КАПРИ Сергей СПБ 0.600 3 21 квалифицированных
15 ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ СПБ 0.600 2 20 квалифицированных
16 ШАРМА Девен СПБ 0.600 0 20 квалифицированных
17 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Дани СПБ 0.600 -2 18 квалифицированных
17 САПРЫГИН Мак СПБ 0.600 -2 18 квалифицированных
19 БОХОНЧИК Игор СПБ 0.500 3 26 квалифицированных
20 ТЕРЕХИН Влади СПБ 0.500 3 25 квалифицированных
21 ЛЮБЕНСКИЙ Ал СПБ 0.400 0 20 квалифицированных
22 МАРКОВ-БУТЫР СПБ 0.400 -1 17 квалифицированных
23 ФРОЛОВ Дмитри СПБ 0.400 -2 18 квалифицированных
24 ЛЕОНОВ Никита СПБ 0.400 -4 18 квалифицированных
25 КРИКУНОВ Олег СПБ 0.400 -4 17 квалифицированных
25 НЕЖЕВЕНКО М СПБ 0.400 -4 17 квалифицированных
25 РУМЯНЦЕВ Вла СПБ 0.400 -4 17 квалифицированных
28 РАЗИНЬКОВ Ти СПБ 0.333 -6 21 квалифицированных
29 ПИСАРЕВ Елисе СПБ 0.333 -6 19 выбывший
30 БЕЛОУСОВ Алек СПБ 0.200 -11 12 выбывший
31 СТЕПАНОВ Заха СПБ 0.200 -14 8 выбывший
32 ИСАЕВ Констант СПБ 0.167 -9 20 выбывший
33 КОВАЛЕВ Данил СПБ 0.000 -9 16 выбывший
34 ТИМОФЕЕВ Дан СПБ 0.000 -11 14 выбывший
35 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Ива СПБ 0.000 -12 13 выбывший
36 ДАГАЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.000 -13 11 выбывший
37 АБРАМЕНКО Як СПБ 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
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